Trapped Key I n t e r l o c k s
©
H
S
T
11
_0
7

22
S W I T C H G E A R  L O C K   HST-LS
Ordering key
HST-LS-
The common usage of this locking system is to secure electrical
switchgears/control units. The switchgear is oprerated via the square shaft
(? 9.5 mm). The key can only be removed from the lock in a secure position.
This module can also be employed to operate locking levers or other
equivalent connection modules.
The module is built out of stainless steel, making it suitable for heavy usage
in rough environments.
The assembly is carried out via the already fitted mounting plate with M6
security screws and self-locking nuts.
The module is available for both left or right-hand alignment.
Features / Technical data:
Sturdy construction for usage in rough environments,
practically maintenance-free
2 mounting variations available
Ambient temperature: -25°C  ... +80 °C (depending on dust
cap insulation, higher temperatures on
request)
Material: stainless steel
Mounting: 2 x M6
Mech. service life: 1 million actuations
Alignment of mounting plate:
L = left R = right
HST-LS
HST-LS
HST-LS-L HST-LS-R
ISS Safety Limited
Devonshire House, 582 Honeypot Lane, Stanmore, Middlesex HA7 1JS
+44 (0) 208 732 5505 e-mail info@iss-safety.co.uk www.iss-safety.co.uk
23
Measurements:
S W I T C H G E A R  L O C K  HST-LS
ISS Safety Limited
Devonshire House, 582 Honeypot Lane, Stanmore, Middlesex HA7 1JS
+44 (0) 208 732 5505 e-mail info@iss-safety.co.uk www.iss-safety.co.uk
24
A C C E S S O R I E S
Ordering code
HST-XC
The module HST-XC can be employed as endpiece for the exchange unit.
While using HST-XC the bolt of the last module of the exchange unit is
covered up.
The module is built out of stainless steel and is suitable for heavy usage in
rough environments.
The assembly is equivalent to HST-X with 2 x M8 inner threads.
Features / Technical data:
Sturdy construction for use in rough environments,
practically maintenance-free
Ambient temperature: -25°C  ... +80 °C (higher if HST-X
is built accordingly)
Material: stainless steel
Mounting: 2 x M8
HST-XC
HST-XC
Measurements:
ISS Safety Limited
Devonshire House, 582 Honeypot Lane, Stanmore, Middlesex HA7 1JS
+44 (0) 208 732 5505 e-mail info@iss-safety.co.uk www.iss-safety.co.uk
25
E X A M P L E S
This example shows the shutting down of a machine with running-down time and a single safety door (part-body
access). The rotary switch with solenoid HST-M... is used for this purpose. The machine control system